
             Beaufort County, North Carolina
            Candidates for Municipal Election

Filing begins (except Belhaven*) Friday, July 2nd at 12 noon                        November 2, 2021
Filing ends (except Belhaven*) Friday, July 16th at 12 noon
   *Belhaven - Filing begins Monday, July 26th at 12 noon  (NCGS § 163-294.2) 
   *Belhaven - Filing ends Friday, August 13th at 12 noon (NCGS § 163-294.2)

FINAL LIST
updated 08.13.21
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TOWN OF * Mayor Clif Williams 876 Grace Drive same Aurora 27806 252.637.8778 clif.williams@aurind.com
AURORA

* Commissioner Jeff Peed 404 Pearl Circle same Aurora 27806 252.341.6824 jdp@twc.com
(Mayor & 2 comms) Commissioner      ** After extension, no one filed.  Seat will go to a write-in candidate in November. **

           * Filing extended 5 days and will begin Monday, July 19th at 8:00 AM and end Friday, July 23rd at 5:00 PM.  (NCGS § 163-294.4)
TOWN OF Commissioner Donna Wortman 103 Shore Drive same Bath 27808 252.219.0219 medichick1@gmail.com

BATH Commissioner Donald W Shreve 18 Queens Way PO Box 71 Bath 27808 252.725.1131 shreveranch2016@gmail.com

(2 comm seats)

TOWN OF            * Filing begins Monday, July 26th at 12 noon and ends Friday, August 13th at 12 noon.  (NCGS § 163-294.2)
BELHAVEN * Mayor Ricky Credle 262 George Street same Belhaven 27810 252.943.5536 mayorrickycredle@gmail.com

Mayor Arthur Bonner 230 E Pantego Street same Belhaven 27810 252.944.5502 n/a
(Mayor & 2 ald seats -

1 east; 1 west) * Alderman East Ricky Radcliffe 384 Tooley Street same Belhaven 27810 252.944.5501 rickyr@radcliffemarine.com

Alderman West Bobby Freeman 449 George Street PO Box 485 Belhaven 27810 252.402.4306 fkeisha25@yahoo.com
appointed Alderman West Greg Satterthwaite 222 George Street PO Box 681 Belhaven 27810 252.494.0495 greg@gregsatterthwaite.com

TOWN OF * Mayor Jimmy Mobley 159 East NC Highway 33 PO Box 26 Chocowinity 27817 252.946.0526 jjmobley26@gmail.com
CHOCOWINITY 

(Mayor & 2 comms) Commissioner Gerald L Bullock 67 Gold Rock Drive same Chocowinity 27817 252.495.4967 bullockforchoco@gmail.com
* Commissioner William J (Billy) Albritton 75 Jones Circle PO Box 249 Chocowinity 27817 252.402.7845 n/a
* Commissioner Louise Furman 82 Furman Drive PO Box 82 Chocowinity 27817 252.943.7682 n/a

TOWN OF * Mayor Stuart E Ricks 65 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.7779 sturicks@yahoo.com
PANTEGO

* Commissioner Mart Benson 157 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.8168 martbenson.mb@gmail.com
(all seats = * Commissioner Chuck Williams 401 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.1848 cfwilliams401@gmail.com

Mayor & 5 comm) * Commissioner Chad Keech 99 Latham Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.8999 skully@live.com
* Commissioner Reid Gelderman 160 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.945.3183 rgman33@hotmail.com
* Commissioner Matthew van Nortwick 75 Latham Street same Pantego 27860 252.944.5965 matthewv8184@yahoo.com

continued on next page
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TOWN OF * Mayor Thomas (Tom) Richter 313 College Avenue same Washington 27889 252.945.0570 richterst@suddenlink.net
WASHINGTON

PARK
* Commissioner Jeff Peacock 312 Riverside Drive same Washington 27889 252.362.7635 jeffapeacock@gmail.com

(all seats = * Commissioner Belinda Cowell 309 Isabella Avenue same Washington 27889 252.945.0673 bcowell1@gmail.com
Mayor & 5 comm) * Commissioner Patrick Nash 406 Riverside Drive same Washington 27889 252.947.1538 patrick.nash@ibxvp.com

* Commissioner Wade Dale 300 College Avenue same Washington 27889 252.974.7773 rwdale300@gmail.com
* Commissioner Lee Bowen 500 Isabella Avenue same Washington 27889 252.946.7162 lee.bowen@kidkusion.com

CITY OF * Mayor Donald R Sadler 145 Atkins Drive same Washington 27889 252.975.3208 sadlerformayor@gmail.com
WASHINGTON

* Council Richard Brooks 820 Boston Avenue same Washington 27889 252.946.6607 richard3brooks@yahoo.com
(all seats = * Council Betsy Kane 302 East 2nd Street same Washington 27889 919.622.8798 oldurbanist@gmail.com

Mayor & 5 council) appointed Council Mike Renn 164 East Main Street same Washington 27889 224.223.3940 dmrenn1@gmail.com
Council AJ Congleton 219 Red Oak Drive same Washington 27889 252.814.5234 a.congleton85@gmail.com
Council Bobby E Roberson 235 East Main Street PO Box 2365 Washington 27889 252.945.9695 bobbyroberson@gmail.com

* Council William Pitt 318 The Courtyard same Washington 27889 252.702.1937 photobro22@yahoo.com
Council Linda (Lou) Hodges 156 E Water Street, Suite 200 same Washington 27889 252.943.7690 linda_lou@yahoo.com
Council Roland Wyman 200 Washington Harbour same Washington 27889 252.512.2215 roland@rolandwyman.com

* Council Virginia Finnerty 400 East Main Street same Washington 27889 305.905.3055 vfinnerty@washingtonnc.gov
Council Gwendolyn Gilbert 313 Fleming Street PO Box 1703 Washington 27889 252.495.0124 gilbert4washington@gmail.com
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